JAN 1, 2 1007 W Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 065 20027 (exp. 515/2008)

01-26-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

:T

103366283

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BLUE SPIKE, INK. Sun Moskowitz Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 1671 COLLINS AVENUE 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). 08/29/06 #2505 Assignment Merger City: SUNNY ISLES BEACH Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: FL Government Interest Assignment Zip: 33160 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/512,701 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vio 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Scott MOSKOWITZ Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 16711 GOLLING A VEDUCE **Enclosed** #2505 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Sunny Isles Beach 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 33(60 FL State: Expiration Date Phone Number: 305 956 9041 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 305 956 9042 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: January 18, 2007 // Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018825 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ**, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

## Systems, Methods and Devices for Trusted Transactions

described in a United States patent application filed on August , 2006, this application has not yet been accorded a U.S. Patent Application No. (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, I hereby authorize the insertion hereon of the serial number and filing date when known, and which information may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document;

AND, WHEREAS, **BLUE SPIKE**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018825 FRAME: 0763 AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Avgust 29, 2006 Date	, <u> </u>	Scott A. MOSKOWITZ
County of	)	
State of	)	
County and State afore	esaid, personally appeared	2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the d SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally
known to me or who p	produced	as identification, and who signed
		wledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)		
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:

PTO/SB/21 (09-06) Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE aperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ÑΑ Application Number Filing Date TRANSMITTAL NA First Named Inventor Scott MOSKOWITZ FORM Art Unit NA **Examiner Name** NA (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number NA Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC 1 Fee Transmittal Form Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers Fee Attached of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC Petition (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Amendment/Reply Petition to Convert to a **Proprietary Information** After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Affidavits/declaration(s) Change of Correspondence Address Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify Terminal Disclaimer **Extension of Time Request** below): Request for Refund **Express Abandonment Request** CD, Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Certified Copy of Priority Remarks Document(s) Assignment Recordation for eight (8) Patent Applications: 11/244,213; 11/482,654; 11/497,822; 11/512,701; 11/518,806; 11/519,467; 11/599,838; 11/599,964 (includes Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 & copies of previously filed Assignments for each Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application associated document) Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT **Firm Name** Gest makes Signature Scott MOSKOWITZ Printed name Date Reg. No. January 18, 2007 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature make Date Typed or printed name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018825 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 01/22/2007**